

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPALPRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

Affiliated to Gauhati University and recognized under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of the U.G.C. Act, 1956; 3rd Cycle NAAC Accredited

GUWAHATI – 781 009, ASSAM

Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta, M.Sc., Ph.D. PRINCIPAL

6.5.2 The institution reviews its teaching learning process, structures and methodologies of operation and learning outcomes at periodic intervals through IQAC set up as per norms and recorded incremental improvement in various activities

INITIATIVES FOR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT



APPLICATION FOR STARTING PG COURSES



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL PRAGIYOTISH COLLEGE

Affiliated to Gauhati University and recognized under Sections 2(f) and 12(B) of the U.G.C. Act, 1956; 3rd Cycle NAAC Accredited

GUWAHATI - 781 009, ASSAM

Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta, M.Sc., Ph.D. PRINCIPAL

Ref No.: PC/35/2022/_672

From

Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta

Principal

Pragjyotish College, Guwahati - 781 009

To:

The Director of Higher Education Govt. of Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati – 781 019

Sub: Request for permission to open new programs

Sub: Permission for introduction of new programs

Sir

I would like to inform you that Pragjyotish College has applied to Gauhati University for permission to introduce the following new programs:

- 1. M.Sc. in Botany
- 2. M.A. in History
- 3. B.A. in Performing Arts (Sattriya Dance and Hindustani Music Vocal)
- 4 BVA

In the above context, we earnestly request your good office to accord us the necessary permission at the earliest, so that we can run the aforementioned programs from the upcoming academic session 2022-23.

We earnestly hope to receive an encouraging response from your end.

Thanking you,

(Dr. Manoj Kumar Mahanta)
Principal

Date: 04.04.2022

Principal Pragiyotish College Guwahati-781009

Encl:

Extract of GB Resolution No. 10 (H), dated 03.03.2021

Email: principal@pragjyotishcollege.ac.in mkmahanta06@yahoo.co.in Website: www.pragjyotishcollege.ac.in Mobile: 94353-11498, 98649-80654